F PTO 4505	- 09-11-2	<u></u>				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trader Express Mail # ER386			
Atty. Dkt. # 024.0032 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ✓		roan 4	T	J I		
To the honorable Commission	- 102547	lease record the attached original de				
	iei (irademarks.)	2. Name and address of re		26		
Name of conveying party(ies):	8.29.03	Name: THE BOEING O				
HONG-SON RYANG	07/9	Internal Address:		្តិក្		
TEN-LUEN LIAO				E.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				N		
X Assignment	Merger					
		Street Address: 100 N	Street Address: 100 North Riverside			
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Evenution Data: Assessed CO COCC			te: IL Zip: 60606			
Execution Date: August 29, 2003	Execution Date: August 29, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	1629				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	execution date of the application	on is: August 27, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)	omo. <u>Magade 21, 2000</u>			
A. Fatent Application No.(s)		D. Fatelit No.(5)				
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r		6. Total number of applica	ations and natents			
_			ations and patents			
Name: Deborah K. Henscheid		7. T-1-11 (07.0ED 0.44)	, f 40	00		
Ingrassia Fisher & Lorenz, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))	.00		
Internal Address:		X Enclosed				
Internal Address:						
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	ount		
Street Address: 7150 E. Camelba	ack Rd Ste 325	0 D				
off our Address. 7 130 E. Carnelba	ION ING. OLG. UZU	8. Deposit account number	er:			
		50-2091				
City: <u>Scottsdale</u> State: <u>AZ</u>	Zip: <u>85251</u>					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	ccount)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge an		ormation is true and correct	and any attached copy			
1	Is a true copy of the original document.					
Deborah K. Henscheid (Reg No 35,940) A Julyant Hino Churk Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03 HLE333 00000041 10651629						
8021 40.00 UP /	E1 1V+VV UF					

PATENT

REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0273

IF&L Form - Assignment

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.:024.0032 First Named Inventor Hong-Son Ryang

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

FLAME RETARDANT POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

for w	which application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States:
[X]	has been executed on even da	ate horewith;
	executed on	;
[]	was filed on	and assigned U.S. Application Scrial No;
	AND WHEREAS, The A	Boeing Company, a [X] corporation; [] partnership;
indivi	ividual [] having a principle plac	e of business at 100 North Riverside, Chicago, IL 60606-
1596	6 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), ar	nd successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous
of acc	equiring an interest therein;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	AND WHEREAS, a "fon	mal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any
provi	visional, nonprovisional, continu	ation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute,
renew	ewal, extension, divisional, reissa	ue, reexamination, forcien, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING. FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

1 Jul- 200 15tand	Date: 8/29/03
Inventor's Signature	
HONG-SON RYANG	
Inventor's Printed Name	
	Date:
Inventor's Signature	
TEN-LUEN LIAO	
Inventor's Printed Name	

IF&L Form - Assignment

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.:024.0032 First Named Inventor: Hong-Son Ryang

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

FLAME RETARDANT POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

Page 1 of 2

perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the

IF&L Form -- Assignment

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

	Date:
Inventor's Signature	
HONG-SON RYANG	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date: 7/39/03
TEN-LUEN LIAO Inventor's Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2

E0.4

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

Aug-29-03 09:54A RSC MATERIAL SCIENC a

REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0277